OP \$160.00 62307

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	05/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sechrist Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	4225 East La Palma Avenue	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6230708
Patent Number:	6158433
Patent Number:	D414557
Patent Number:	D420118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 460-2605

Email: bmcginley@sonnenschein.com,amhansen@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. McGinley

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station
Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70028090-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0989

500280923

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0990

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **SECHRIST INDUSTRIES, INC.** ("Assignor") in the **patented** works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property Security Agreement** dated <u>February 18, 2000</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 27, 2000</u> Reel <u>010710</u>, Frame(s) <u>0352</u>.

Dated: May 3, 2007

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Margaret Fujii

Title: Operations Manager

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0991



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Details

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

> Reel/Frame: 010710/0352 Pages: 15

> > Recorded: 03/27/2000

Conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT

Total properties: 4

Patent #: 6230708 **Issue Dt:** 05/15/2001 **Application #:** 09183761 Filing Dt: 10/30/1998

Title: VENTILATOR TRIGGERING DEVICE

2 Patent #: 6158433 Issue Dt: 12/12/2000 **Application #: 09187268** Filing Dt: 11/06/1998

Title: SOFTWARE FOR FINITE STATE MACHINE DRIVEN POSITIVE PRESSURE VENTILATOR CONTROL SYSTEM

3 Patent #: D414557 Issue Dt: 09/28/1999 Application #: 29095763 Filing Dt: 10/29/1998

Title: HYPERBARIC CHAMBER CONTROL PANEL

Patent #: D420118 Issue Dt: 02/01/2000 **Application #: 29095849** Filing Dt: 10/30/1998

Title: VENTILATOR

Assignor

1 SECHRIST INDUSTRIES, INC. Exec Dt: 02/18/2000

Assignee

1 SILICON VALLEY BANK 3003 TASMAN DRIVE SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

Correspondence name and address

LEVY, SMALL & LALLAS SEBASTIAN CAMUA 815 MORAGA DRIVE LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90049

Search Results as of: 05/03/2007 02:00 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.0.1 Web interface last modified: April 20, 2007 v.2.0.1

[.HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&reel=010710&frame=0352 PATENT RECORDED: 05/21/2007